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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Monday 16
th

 December 

Last week the children in Discovery and 

Voyager classes put on three fantastic 

performances of their nativity „Born in a 

Barn‟. A huge thank-you to Miss Gollop 

and Mrs Sutcliffe for all of their hard 

work over the past few weeks preparing 

for the shows. Also, thanks to Ms 

Lazarus, Ms Uyl and Ms Jones for their 

support with the children, costumes and 

scenery. The children spoke and sang 

with such confidence for such a young 

age.  A great way to start off the festive 

season! 

 

Many thanks to all those who 

contributed towards the „Save the 

Children‟ charity for last Friday‟s 

Christmas Jumper Day.  We will 

announce in the first newsletter of 2020 

just how much we managed to raise as a 

school. 

 

This morning, we had a visit from 

Father Christmas himself, with many 

children having the chance to meet him 

and have a chat about their year so far!  

This afternoon, there were end of term 

class parties across the school – thank 

you to parents who managed to send in 

food with their children this morning.  

 

Tomorrow morning (Tuesday), we hope 

to see many family members of children 

in Key Stage 2 (Years 3 – 6) in St Peter 

and St Paul‟s Church in Eythorne for 

some Carols.  The event starts just after 

9am and will last for around half an 

hour. 

 
On Wednesday morning, the whole 

school will be in the church singing 

carols.  However, due to the number of 

children involved in this, we are unable 

to invite parents to attend. 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

 

Thank you to Ms Hedges for her work 

with the school choir over the past term.  

Last week, they performed at the local 

resident‟s lunch as well as at “Messy 

Christmas” event at the Elvington 

Community Centre on Friday evening. 

 

A reminder for parents/carers that 

tomorrow we are having our school 

Christmas dinner. 

 

Coming home today are your child‟s 

individual attendance certificates. Your 

child‟s attendance should be at 96% or 

higher. Please take the time to look these.  

 

This term finishes at 3.10pm on 

Wednesday and we look forward to seeing 

the children back here again on Monday 

6
th

 January, 2020.   

 

From all of us here at Eythorne Elvington 

Primary School, we hope that you all have 

a fantastic Christmas break and we thank 

you for your support to the school over the 

course of this year. 
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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

DATES FOR 2019/20 

Mon 16 Dec Class Parties 

Tue 17 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec    School Carol Service in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

Mon 6 Jan Start of Term Three 

Wed 22 Jan Discovery: Stay and Play         

10-14 Feb  Focus Week: Music 

Tue 11 Feb Parents Evening 

Thu 13 Feb  Parents Evening 

Fri 14 Feb  Last Day of Term Three 

Mon 24 Feb  Start of Term Four 

Thu 27 Feb  School Council Voting 

Fri 28 Feb  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 5 Mar Challenger Assembly 

Tue 10 Mar Discovery „Come Read 

With Me‟ 

Fri 13 Mar Voyager Assembly 

Fri 20 Mar Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 27 Mar Discovery Assembly 

Wed 1 Apr Easter Service in Church 

  Last Day of Term Four 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery Learn with Me 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

Thu 21 May Parents Evening 

  New Entrants Meeting     

Fri 22 May End of Term Five 

Mon 8 June  Start of Term 6 

Fri 19 June  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 25 June  Challenger Assembly 

Thu 2 July Y6 Production 

Fri 3 July Voyager Assembly 

6-10 July  Year 6 in FRANCE 

13-17 July Focus Week: ACTIVITIES 

Wed 15 July  Sports Day AM 

Mon 20 July  Moving Up Afternoon 

Wed 22 July  Last Day of Term Six 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PTA EVENTS 

Disco – Friday 17 January 

Film Club – Wednesday 5 February 

Mother‟s Day Market – Friday 20 March 

Quiz Night – Friday 20 March – 7 for 7.30pm 

Easter Egg Hunt – Monday 30 March 

Disco – Friday 1 May 

Non – Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre: 

Friday 19 June – Chocolate 

Friday 26 June – Bottles 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK 
 

Discovery: Jude and Bobby 

Voyager: Bailey and Harley 

Atlantis: Alfie P and Tee-Jay 

Challenger: Poppy and James 

Endeavour: Lily and Chloe 
 

TEAM POINTS 
 

Betteshanger: 22 

Chislet: 35 

Snowdown: 38 

Tilmanstone: 27 
 

UNIFORM PRICES 
 

Sweat Shirts 

Sizes            

3-4 Years £8.00   

7-8 Years £8.00   
9-10 Years £8.00   
11-12 Years £8.00   
XS £8.00   

Small £8.50 
Medium £9.00 
Large £9.00 
 

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above 

Book Bags £3.00       
P E Bags   £3.00        
Water Bottles £1.00 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 


